There is no evidence of differences in pharmacokinetic parameters for cetrorelix acetate for 
injection between healthy subjects and patients undergoing controlled ovarian stimulation.
Drug-Drug Interactions
No formal drug-drug interaction studies have been performed with cetrorelix acetate for injection 
(see PRECAUTIONS).
Clinical Studies
Seven hundred thirty-two (732) patients were treated with cetrorelix acetate for injection in five 
(two Phase 2 dose-finding and three Phase 3) clinical trials. The clinical trial population consisted 
of Caucasians (95.5%) and Black, Asian, Arabian and others (4.5%). Women were between 19